

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7042 of 2016

=====

DHANABHAI BHAGWANBHAI BHARWAD & 8....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 9

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J.B.PARDIWALA

Date : 07/11/2016

ORAL ORDER

The learned advocate appearing for the petitioner shall see to it that the copies of the petition are supplied to the Registry to enable the service of notice of rule to the respondents.

(J.B.PARDIWALA, J.)

aruna