

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7042 of 2016

=====

DHANABHAI BHAGWANBHAI BHARWAD & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4
VATSAL M PARIKH(9340) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
VISMAY V MALKAN(9284) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 29/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to be continued.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)